

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
 REPLACEMENT  
 07C533  
 PROJECT : BR-0101 (294)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98520-5934			98520-6143				
	ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			11.11 %			11.11 %		36.11 %
			180,006.90	200,000.00	19,993.10	200,000.00	19,993.10	245,000.00	64,993.10	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			1,400.00 %			100.00 %		1,400.00 %
			1,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	14,000.00	
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 101/263	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		60.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	50,000.00	0.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			0.00 %			100.00 %		260.00 %
	144.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	10.0000	720.00	18.0000	2,592.00	1,872.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			47.06 %			47.06 %		105.88 %
	8.0000		170.0000	250.0000	640.00	250.0000	640.00	350.0000	2,800.00	1,440.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			200.00 %			-40.00 %		75.00 %
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	-400.00	1,750.00	750.00	
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			200.00 %			100.00 %		400.00 %
	260.0000		10.0000	30.0000	5,200.00	20.0000	2,600.00	50.0000	13,000.00	10,400.00
8	DELETED ITEM	EACH			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	0.0100		0.0001	0.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00	0.0000	0.00	0.00
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			-20.00 %			-20.00 %		-20.00 %
	950.0000		25.0000	20.0000	-4,750.00	20.0000	-4,750.00	20.0000	19,000.00	-4,750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
 REPLACEMENT  
 07C533  
 PROJECT : BR-0101(294)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98520-5934			98520-6143				
	ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	435.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	500.00 %	
			2,175.00	1,740.00	-435.00	1,740.00	-435.00	13,050.00	10,875.00	
DRAINAGE										
11	DITCH EXCAVATION									
	100.0000	C.Y.	22.5000	40.0000	77.78 %	40.0000	77.78 %	55.0000	144.44 %	
			2,250.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	5,500.00	3,250.00	
12	ASPHALT CONC. SPILLWAY									
	20.0000	L.F.	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,400.00	-600.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,400.00	400.00	
13	HAND PLACED RIPRAP									
	2.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	1,000.0000	900.00 %	
			200.00	200.00	0.00	1,000.00	800.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	
14	QUARRY SPALLS									
	135.0000	TON	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			6,750.00	5,400.00	-1,350.00	5,400.00	-1,350.00	7,425.00	675.00	
15	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	181.0000	L.F.	12.0000	25.0000	108.33 %	20.0000	66.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			2,172.00	4,525.00	2,353.00	3,620.00	1,448.00	2,715.00	543.00	
16	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	40.0000	L.F.	60.0000	75.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	66.67 %	80.0000	33.33 %	
			2,400.00	3,000.00	600.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	800.00	
STRUCTURE										
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	1770.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	
			44,250.00	53,100.00	8,850.00	53,100.00	8,850.00	79,650.00	35,400.00	
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - BR. NO. 101/263									
		L.S.			66.67 %		25.00 %		25.00 %	
			120,000.00	200,000.00	80,000.00	150,000.00	30,000.00	150,000.00	30,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
 REPLACEMENT  
 07C533  
 PROJECT : BR-0101(294)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 150.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 3,750.00	60.0000 9,000.00	140.00 % 5,250.00	40.0000 6,000.00	60.00 % 2,250.00	80.0000 12,000.00	220.00 % 8,250.00	
20	FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE 2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 20,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-75.00 % -15,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	-50.00 % -10,000.00	7,000.0000 14,000.00	-30.00 % -6,000.00	
21	FURNISHING ST. PILING 2590.0000	L.F.	80.0000 207,200.00	50.0000 129,500.00	-37.50 % -77,700.00	40.0000 103,600.00	-50.00 % -103,600.00	45.0000 116,550.00	-43.75 % -90,650.00	
22	DRIVING ST. PILE 58.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 87,000.00	500.0000 29,000.00	-66.67 % -58,000.00	1,000.0000 58,000.00	-33.33 % -29,000.00	1,350.0000 78,300.00	-10.00 % -8,700.00	
23	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 17900.0000	LB.	1.0000 17,900.00	2.0000 35,800.00	100.00 % 17,900.00	1.5000 26,850.00	50.00 % 8,950.00	1.7000 30,430.00	70.00 % 12,530.00	
24	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 230.0000	C.Y.	600.0000 138,000.00	700.0000 161,000.00	16.67 % 23,000.00	800.0000 184,000.00	33.33 % 46,000.00	700.0000 161,000.00	16.67 % 23,000.00	
25	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER -WF74G 716.0000	L.F.	350.0000 250,600.00	400.0000 286,400.00	14.29 % 35,800.00	400.0000 286,400.00	14.29 % 35,800.00	500.0000 358,000.00	42.86 % 107,400.00	
26	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
27	SUPERSTRUCTURE - WALKER CR. BR. NO. 101/263 REPL. L.S.		342,000.00	400,000.00	16.96 % 58,000.00	600,000.00	75.44 % 258,000.00	360,000.00	5.26 % 18,000.00	
28	TRAFFIC BARRIER 340.0000	L.F.	125.0000 42,500.00	200.0000 68,000.00	60.00 % 25,500.00	120.0000 40,800.00	-4.00 % -1,700.00	200.0000 68,000.00	60.00 % 25,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
 REPLACEMENT  
 07C533  
 PROJECT : BR-0101 (294)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98520-5934			98520-6143				
	ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	700.0000	TON	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			17,500.00	24,500.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	3,500.00	24,500.00	7,000.00	
30	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	0.1700	MI.	5,600.0000	15,000.0000	167.86 %	20,000.0000	257.14 %	30,000.0000	435.71 %	
			952.00	2,550.00	1,598.00	3,400.00	2,448.00	5,100.00	4,148.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
31	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	249.0000	S.Y.	225.0000	400.0000	77.78 %	220.0000	-2.22 %	400.0000	77.78 %	
			56,025.00	99,600.00	43,575.00	54,780.00	-1,245.00	99,600.00	43,575.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	95.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	
			1,900.00	2,850.00	950.00	1,900.00	0.00	4,750.00	2,850.00	
33	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	160.0000	TON	100.0000	130.0000	30.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			16,000.00	20,800.00	4,800.00	22,400.00	6,400.00	24,000.00	8,000.00	
34	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
35	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	550.0000	TON	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			55,000.00	60,500.00	5,500.00	66,000.00	11,000.00	82,500.00	27,500.00	
36	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,888.00	2,888.00		2,888.00		2,888.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
 REPLACEMENT  
 07C533  
 PROJECT : BR-0101(294)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98520-5934			98520-6143				
	ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
37	ESC LEAD								
	30.0000	DAY	85.0000	200.0000	135.29 %	100.0000	17.65 %	500.0000	488.24 %
			2,550.00	6,000.00	3,450.00	3,000.00	450.00	15,000.00	12,450.00
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	0.2000	ACRE	3,000.0000	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	10,000.0000	233.33 %
			600.00	400.00	-200.00	1,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	1,400.00
40	COMPOST								
	130.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	70.0000	55.56 %	60.0000	33.33 %	60.0000	33.33 %
			5,850.00	9,100.00	3,250.00	7,800.00	1,950.00	7,800.00	1,950.00
41	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	525.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			1,575.00	1,575.00	0.00	2,100.00	525.00	2,625.00	1,050.00
TRAFFIC									
42	EXTRUDED CURB								
	100.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	166.67 %	35.0000	133.33 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	100.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4								
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,100.0000	40.00 %
			6,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	-2,000.00	8,400.00	2,400.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,600.0000	4.00 %
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,200.00	200.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	2,600.0000	73.33 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	0.00	2,600.00	1,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
 REPLACEMENT  
 07C533  
 PROJECT : BR-0101(294)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	500.0000	-66.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,100.0000	40.00 %	
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00	2,100.00	600.00	
48	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	800.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	
			8,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	75.0000	200.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	31.0000	24.00 %	
			300.00	900.00	600.00	480.00	180.00	372.00	72.00	
50	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	24.0000	EACH	16.0000	50.0000	212.50 %	20.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	525.00 %	
			384.00	1,200.00	816.00	480.00	96.00	2,400.00	2,016.00	
51	PAINT LINE									
	1820.0000	L.F.	1.1000	1.5000	36.36 %	1.5000	36.36 %	1.0000	-9.09 %	
			2,002.00	2,730.00	728.00	2,730.00	728.00	1,820.00	-182.00	
52	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.0800	HUND	2,100.0000	5,000.0000	138.10 %	10,000.0000	376.19 %	20,000.0000	852.38 %	
			168.00	400.00	232.00	800.00	632.00	1,600.00	1,432.00	
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1080.0000	L.F.	1.8000	5.0000	177.78 %	1.0000	-44.44 %	4.6000	155.56 %	
			1,944.00	5,400.00	3,456.00	1,080.00	-864.00	4,968.00	3,024.00	
54	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.									
	820.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	35.0000	133.33 %	35.0000	133.33 %	
			12,300.00	16,400.00	4,100.00	28,700.00	16,400.00	28,700.00	16,400.00	
55	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			150.00 %		200.00 %		400.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	
56	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			483.33 %		566.67 %		583.33 %	
			6,000.00	35,000.00	29,000.00	40,000.00	34,000.00	41,000.00	35,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
 REPLACEMENT  
 07C533  
 PROJECT : BR-0101(294)  
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
QUIGG BROS., INC. 819 W STATE ST 98520-5934 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	151,000.00	-70.20 %	45,000.00	-106,000.00	180,000.00	19.21 %	140,000.00	-7.28 %
OTHER ITEMS										
58	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	28.0000	7.14 %	30.0000	100.00	20.0000	-28.57 %	40.0000	42.86 %
	50.0000		1,400.00		1,500.00		1,000.00	-400.00	2,000.00	600.00
59	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	15,000.00	66.67 %	25,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	166.67 %
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
61	PILE DRIVING NOISE SHROUD	L.S.	10,000.00	-25.00 %	7,500.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	-50.00 %	15,000.00	50.00 %
62	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	300.00	150.00 %	750.00	450.00	1,000.00	233.33 %	1,000.00	233.33 %
63	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0100	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 01/10/2008  
TIME: 16:05

PS&E JOB NO : 07C533 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 007476 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 07C533  
HWY : SR 101  
TITLE : US 101  
WALKER CREEK BRIDGE  
REPLACEMENT  
07C533  
PROJECT : BR-0101(294)  
COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	QUIGG BROS., INC.			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	819 W STATE ST			321 W STATE ST			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	98520-5934			98520-6143				
	ABERDEEN WA 985200281			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
65	SILT FENCE									
	600.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67%	5.0000	-16.67%	8.0000	33.33%	
			3,600.00	3,000.00	-600.00	3,000.00	-600.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,958,325.90</u>	<u>\$2,117,132.00</u>	<u>8.11%</u>	<u>\$2,331,792.00</u>	<u>19.07%</u>	<u>\$2,463,589.00</u>	<u>25.80%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,958,325.90</u>	<u>\$2,117,132.00</u>	<u>8.11%</u>	<u>\$2,331,792.00</u>	<u>19.07%</u>	<u>\$2,463,589.00</u>	<u>25.80%</u>	